Judge Gregg's Kalamazoo Motion Day
March 4, 2021

In lieu of calling all chapter 13 matters on the court’s calendar at 9:00 a.m., the court shall
call only those matters that have not been designated in advance as adjourned. In the
event that the chapter 13 trustee is recommending confirmation of a plan and no
objections have been timely filed, the court will either confirm the plan or notify the parties
of a separate date and time to address any concerns that the court may have.



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
18-04400
#1

20-00801
#2

20-00052
#3

Paul T. Meadows and Sheri L. Meadows

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Paul T. Meadows (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sheri L. Meadows (Debtor)

Richard C. Moore and Nancy A. Moore

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Nancy A. Moore (Debtor)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Richard C. Moore (Debtor)

Emily Monica Haines

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Emily Monica Haines (Debtor)
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ADJ TO 4/22/2021



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
17-05524
#4

18-02354
#5

20-03394
# 6

Cary Leigh Petersen and Corrie Ellen Petersen

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Cary Leigh Petersen (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Corrie Ellen Petersen (Debtor)

Wendy Winans

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Wendy Winans (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Samantha R. Alerding

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Samantha R. Alerding (Debtor)

Page: 2

WITHDRAWN



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM

20-03394
#7

17-04765
#8

18-00928
#9

Samantha R. Alerding

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Samantha R. Alerding (Debtor)

Charles D. Jessee, Jr. and Sara L. Jessee

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Charles D. Jessee Jr. (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sara L. Jessee (Debtor)

Craig D. Bogue

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Craig D. Bogue (Debtor)
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WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM

19-05261
#10

17-02260
#11

17-01520
#12

William D. Holiday, Jr.

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for William D. Holiday Jr. (Debtor)

Inez Parks

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Inez Parks (Debtor)

Tammy Browning

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Tammy Browning (Debtor)
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WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
19-01907
#13

17-05172
#14

20-01201
#15

Keith W. Mannon and Casey Mannon

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Casey Mannon (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Keith W. Mannon (Debtor)

Douglas Vincent Wells and Deborah June Wells

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Gary J. Irving, Atty for Deborah June Wells (Debtor)
Gary J. Irving, Atty for Douglas Vincent Wells (Debtor)

Irvin C. Sines, Jr.

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Irvin C. Sines Jr. (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, March 4, 2021 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:00 AM
20-03584 Bette Eileen Olivares
#16 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan CONFIRMED
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Bette Eileen Olivares (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
15-05271 Junche V. Walangitan and Kanika Walangitan
#17 Chapter 13 Trustee''s
Motion to Dismiss - Adj. WITHDRAWN
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Cody H. Knight, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)
Cody H. Knight, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)
15-05271 Junche V. Walangitan and Kanika Walangitan
#18 Application for Final Chapter 13 Fees and Expenses
of Rayman & Knight, Attorneys for the Debtors (DN
129)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Cody H. Knight, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)

Cody H. Knight, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)

Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Junche V. Walangitan (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Kanika Walangitan (Debtor)
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Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM

19-05067
#19

19-05067
#20

19-04593
#21

Gayla L Sallows

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Gayla L Sallows (Debtor)

Gayla L Sallows

Hearing

Re:Fifth Third Bank, National Association as
Successor by merger to Fifth Third Mortgage
Company's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:2586 Wilson St., Hillsdale, M| 49242
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Gayla L Sallows (Debtor)

Richard Buehrle and Mary Buehrle

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Mary Buehrle (Debtor)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Richard Buehrle (Debtor)
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ADJ. TO 4/1/2021



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM

17-05365

#22

20-02208
#23

20-01877
#24

April Lorraine Stainbrook and Thomas Robert
Stainbrook, Sr.

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

George Joseph George, Atty for April Lorraine Stainbrook (Debtor)
George Joseph George, Atty for Thomas Robert Stainbrook Sr. (Debtor)
Jeffrey D. Mapes, Atty for April Lorraine Stainbrook (Debtor)

Jeffrey D. Mapes, Atty for Thomas Robert Stainbrook Sr. (Debtor)

Malika Y. Glover

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Malika Y. Glover (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Malika Y. Glover (Debtor)

Haley L Anderson

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Haley L Anderson (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Haley L Anderson (Debtor)
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Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
19-05329
#25

20-03607
#26

18-00125
#27

Dylon L Yarbrough

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Dylon L Yarbrough (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Dylon L Yarbrough (Debtor)

Norrene S. Parker

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Norrene S. Parker (Debtor)

Kristina Marie Mack

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for Kristina Marie Mack (Debtor)
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Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM

18-00095
#28

20-01510
#29

16-05023
#30

Ronda Sue Breed

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Ronda Sue Breed (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Ronda Sue Breed (Debtor)

Seth Alan Ream

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Seth Alan Ream (Debtor)

James M. IntVeldt and Leticia L. IntVeldt

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Christopher T. Travis, Atty for James M. IntVeldt (Debtor)
Christopher T. Travis, Atty for Leticia L. IntVeldt (Debtor)
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ADJ. TO 4/1/2021

ADJ TO 4/22/2021



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, March 4, 2021 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:00 AM
21-00174 Sallie Walsh
#31 Application to Have the Chapter 7 Filing Fee Waived

Michael B. Walling, Atty for Sallie Walsh (Debtor)
Stephen L. Langeland (Trustee)

Page: 11



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

10:00 AM

17-00600

#1

17-02302
#2

18-02281
#3

James C. Graham (Deceased), Jr. and Cecelia F.
Graham

Hearing

Re:Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A."s
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:555 E Hamilton Ln, Battle Creek, MI 49015-4705
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for Cecelia F. Graham (Debtor)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for James C. Graham (Deceased) Jr. (Debtor)

Michelle Christine Decker

Hearing

Re:Reverse Mortgage Funding LLC"s

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:532 Koala Dr, Kissimmee, FL 34759-4210
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

David C. Andersen, Atty for Michelle Christine Decker (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Michelle Christine Decker (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Michelle Christine Decker (Debtor)

Jessica Marie Sims and James Dauntte Sims

Trustee's Motion to Disallow U.S. Department of
Education as a Tardy Claim (DN 40)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for James Dauntte Sims (Debtor)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Jessica Marie Sims (Debtor)
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ADJ. TO 4/1/2021

ADJ. TO 4/1/2021

Moot. Claim withdrawn on 3/2/2021



Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

10:00 AM

15-02048
#4

18-04128
#5

20-01841
#6

David Earl Hutchins and Debra S. Hutchins

Hearing

Re:PNC Bank, N.A."s

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:427 E. Main Street, Fennville, MI 49408
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for David Earl Hutchins (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Debra S. Hutchins (Debtor)

Marc J. Uhlmann and Jessica Venturelli

Hearing

Re: Santander Consumer USA Inc's
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 2015 Nissan Sentra

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Jessica Venturelli (Debtor)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for Marc J. Uhlmann (Debtor)

William L. Nutting

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 12 Plan

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Steven L. Rayman, Atty for William L. Nutting (Debtor)
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Thursday, March 4, 2021

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

10:00 AM

19-02816
#7

20-03600
#8

18-00090
#9

Kristi Leigh Howell
Motion to Withdraw as Counsel (DN 119)

Kenneth W. Demers, Atty for Kristi Leigh Howell (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Laura J. Genovich, Atty for Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)

Kathleen Ott

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
William J. Stevens, Atty for Kathleen Ott (Debtor)

Shaun M. McCallum and Elizabeth A. McCallum

Debtors' First Post-Confirmation Amendment
to Chapter 13 Plan (DN 26)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Elizabeth A. McCallum (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Shaun M. McCallum (Debtor)
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